Newsroom May 25, 2023 2 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Appoints Babak Tehranchi as Firmwide Co-Chair of Post-Grant Practice

SEATTLE (May 25, 2023)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that Intellectual Property Partner Babak Tehranchi, Ph.D. has been named firmwide co-chair of the Post-Grant Proceedings practice, effective May 25, 2023. Babak, a Patent Prosecution partner in the firm's San Diego office, will lead the national practice within the firm's Intellectual Property group.

Babak has been involved in more than 85 *inter partes reviews* (IPR), post-grant reviews (PGR) and covered business method (CBM) review proceedings since the inception of the PTAB. He regularly represents clients on both the petitioner and patent owner sides. Babak has over 10 years of industry experience as a research scientist and engineer and is the inventor of 49 U.S. and international patents.

"Babak's commitment to excellence and extensive expertise in the post-grant space greatly benefits our clients and our practice," said <u>Shannon Bloodworth</u>, Perkins Coie's firmwide chair of the Intellectual Property practice. "They will bring a fresh perspective and an innovative approach to the group, and I look forward to the value their leadership will bring to serving clients in this area."

Perkins Coie's post-grant team distinctively combines our extensive patent litigation and appellate experience with our comprehensive patent prosecution capabilities before the USPTO. This unique arrangement provides our clients with strategic advantages and guidance in developing pragmatic and cost-conscious IPR strategies. Our team has collectively handled more than 800 post-grant proceedings and the firm is consistently ranked among the most-hired law firms for post-grant proceedings, including as #1 for having the lowest institution success rate when representing patentees and the lowest unpatentability rate when representing patent owners at the PTAB by *Intellectual Asset Management*.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values <u>here</u>.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Babak Tehranchi, Ph.D.

Partner BTehranchi@perkinscoie.com 858.720.5734

Media inquiries